GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES







Invitation for Bids SUPPLEMENTAL SNOW SHOVELING SERVICES DCAM-17-NC-0029

Addendum No. 1 Issued: December 1, 2016

This Addendum No. 1 is issued by DGS on December 1, 2016. Except as modified herein, the Invitation for Bids (IFB) remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS website.

Item No. 1 Attachment M – EEO Policy Statement Agreement

Incorporate by *Attachment M* – EEO Agreement

The EEO Agreement must be completed as prescribed therein, by the Bidder and returned with the Bid Submission in accordance with the Bid Submission deadline as outlined in Section F.

Item No. 2 Pre-Bid Conference Agenda, Sign-in Sheet(s) & Business Cards

Incorporated by Exhibit A to Addendum No. 01 - Agenda, Sign-in Sheet(s) & Business Cards.

Item No. 3 Submission Deadline:

Delete in its entirety: Section F.4

Replace With: Section F.4: A public Bid Opening will be held at <u>10:15 a.m. on Monday</u>,

December 12, 2016 at the 2nd Floor Community Reeves Center.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Domonique L. Banks
Domonique L. Banks
Contract Specialist

Goods & Services

December 1, 2016

Date

- End of Addendum No. 1 -